Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univers
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College

State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

System Totals

First-Time Freshmen who Matriculated in Fall 1997

SAT Scores
Number of
FTF
With Valid
Number of SAT
FTF Scores
1,797 1,797
2,023 1,937
4,226 4,178
8,046 7,912
2,490 2,456
1,590 1,410
4,080 3,866
552 552
876 737
807 741
528 429
664 565
487 455
818 758
499 332
1,236 1,010
ity 565 546
447 358
400 377
1,221 1,128
9,100 7,988
537 383
657 484
1,194 867
844 661
316 207
148 124
250 178
543 437
260 225
602 384
714 580
1,890 1,518
904 784
688 629
284 255
199 179
7,642 6,161
30,062 26,794

SAT
Math

672
499
586

584

483
476

481

407
458
469
461
468
436
478
470
502
528
402
527
478

471

442
441

442

444
384
429
446
431
406
432
464
433
436
428
443
432

435

497

SAT
Verbal

631
508
589

578

490
488

489

410
473
481
476
487
430
489
480
517
537
403
514
485

480

463
456

459

454
391
454
465
436
431
451
471
443
448
432
445
453

445

502

SAT
Composite

1,303
1,007
1,175

1,163

973
965

970

817
932
949
937
955
866
966
951
1,019
1,066
805
1,041
963

952

905
898

901

898
775
883
911
867
837
883
936
876
884
860
887
885

880

999



